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Check if a vehicle is taxed and has an MOT

HST 20IF

v Taxed

Tax due:
1 August 2024

MOT

No results returned

» Incorrect tax status?

» Incorrect MOT status?

If you've just bought this vehicle the tax (https:/www.gov.uk/vehicle-tax) or SORN
(https:/www.gov.uk/make-a-sorn) doesn't come with it. You'll need to tax (https:/www.gov.uk/vehicle-tax) it

before driving it.

Vehicle Details

DVLA services

Vehicle make TRIUMPH )
Tax your vehicle
Date of first registration May 1968 (https://www.gov.uk/vehicle-tax)
Get a vehicle logbook (V5C)
Year of manufacture 1968 (https://www.gov.uk/vehicle-log-book)
Cylinder capacity 2498 cc Driver and vehicles account: sign
- . in or set up
CO, emissions Not available (https://www.gov.uk/driver-vehicles-
account),
Fuel type PETROL
Register your vehicle as off the
Euro status Not available road (SORN)
(https://www.gov.uk/make-a-sorn)
Real Driving Emissions (RDE) Not available ,
Change your vehicle's tax class
Export marker No (https://www.gov.uk/change-vehicle-
tax-class/),
Vehicle status Taxed Tell DVLA you've sold, transferred
. or bought a vehicle
Vehicle colour RED (https://www.gov.uk/sold-bought-
. . vehicle)
Vehicle type approval Not available

Wheelplan

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

https://vehicleenquiry.service.gov.uk/VehicleFound?locale=en

Update your vehicle's address
(https://www.gov.uk/change-address-
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Revenue weight Not available v5e)
. Report an untaxed vehicle

Date of last V5C (logbook) issued 18 October 2005 (https://www.gov.uk/report-untaxed-
vehicle)

View the tax rates for this vehicle Check you're not buying_a stolen
vehicle (https://www.gov.uk/checks-

If you have the latest 11 digit reference number from the V5C registration when-buying-a-used-car)

Ic(:)ecr:;:;lfz:]? (logbook) you can view the tax rates for this vehicle. (/EnterV5C? Check if vour vehicle can run on

E10 petrol (https://www.gov.uk/check-
vehicle-e10-petrol)

» Incorrect vehicle details?

Return to GOV.UK (https://www.gov.uk/done/check-vehicle-tax?)

DVSA services

Check the MOT history of a vehicle
(https://www.gov.uk/check-mot-history)

Get MOT Reminders
(https://www.gov.uk/mot-reminder)

Print this page

Search for another vehicle (/?locale=en)

Report a vehicle with no MOT
(https://www.gov.uk/report-no-mot)

MOTs for vehicles registered in
Northern Ireland
(https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/information
-and-services/motoring/mot-and-
vehicle-testing)

Check if a vehicle, part or
accessory_has been recalled
(https://www.gov.uk/check-vehicle-
recall)
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